TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE INC	07/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUTURENET SECURITY SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	12801 AUBURN STREET	
City:	DETROIT	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48223	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3887233	ЕМВ
Registration Number:	3971120	ЕМВ
Registration Number:	2767400	GRAB
Registration Number:	3613641	ODDS
Registration Number:	3590368	ODDS OVERSPEED DIRECTIONAL DETECTION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3762503	UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3762502	USR
Registration Number:	3762615	USR
Registration Number:	4080133	ХМВ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 24836213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248 362-1300

TRADEMARK REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0464 **JP** \$240.00 3887233

900229768

Email: WCOON@DFLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: William G. Coon

Address Line 1: 801 WEST BIG BEAVER 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FNG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William G. Coon

Signature: /William G. Coon/

Date: 07/31/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0465 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, effective as of July 26, 2012, the undersigned SMITH & WESSON SECURITY

SOLUTIONS, INC. ("ASSIGNOR") hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto

FUTURENET SECURITY SOLUTIONS, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interest in and to: (a) the

trademarks listed on the attached SCHEDULE A (the "Marks"); (b) any and all registrations of the Marks,

whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to register the Marks, whether state, federal

or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks; (e) all other rights in, to and under the

Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (f) any and all rights to

royalties, profits, compensation, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the

Marks or the goodwill under the Marks; and (g) all claims or causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may

have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for

any and all past infringements of any of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as

of this **26**day of July, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

SMITH & WESSON SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

TITLE: PRESIDENT

DATE: JULY 26, 2012

PHX 330,348,687v1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY
EMB	3887233	United States
M	3971120	United States
GRAB	2767400	United States
ODDS	3613641	United States
(* ODDS *))	3590368	United States
UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE	3762503	United States
USR	3762502	United States
USR	3762615	United States
XMB	4080133	United States

PHX 330,348,687v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/31/2012 REEL: 004832 FRAME: 0467